# Correction to previous announcement: Noble Corporation plc reports transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities

17.02.2023 | PR Newswire

SUGAR LAND, Feb. 17, 2023 - Noble Corporation plc ("Noble") (CSE: NOBLE, NYSE: NE) today announces a correct announcement of October 3, 2022 regarding transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities.

In the announcement of October 3, 2022, it was stated that Blake A. Denton and Joey M. Kawaja exchanged 3,076 sha Corporation for 3,076 A ordinary shares of Noble in connection with the completion of the merger between Noble Corporation Noble Newco Sub Limited. The correct number of shares of Noble Corporation exchanged by each of Blake A. Denton Kawaja was 0.

In addition, it was stated that Alan J. Hirshberg, Ann D. Pickard and Charles M. (Chuck) Sledge received A ordinary sha Noble in the amounts of 22,796, 22,796 and 27,202, respectively, due to the accelerated vesting of restricted share unit charge as a result of the closing of the business combination between Noble Corporation and the Drilling Company of October 3, 2022. Due to a part of the restricted share units having been settled in cash, the correct amount of A ordinary Noble received by Alan J. Hirshberg, Ann D. Pickard and Charles M. (Chuck) Sledge were 13,677, 13,677 and 16,322, respectively.

Further details are set out in the notifications below, made in accordance with the requirements of article 19 of Regulation 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (the "Market Abuse Regulation amended.

Below is the corrected notification:

Notification and public disclosure in accordance with the requirements of the EU market abuse regulation of transaction persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.

Public disclosure of transactions made by Ann D. Pickard

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Ann D. Pickard			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/Status	Member of the Board of Directors			
b)	Initial Notification/Amendment	Amendment: The number of A ordinary share amended from 22,796 to 13,677 shares. The announcement included 9,119 A ordinary sha represented restricted stock units that were s			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participation, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Noble Corporation plc			
b)	LEI	54930013HBUNXO0OG954			
4	Details of transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted.				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restricted share units related to the shares of Corporation plc			
		CUSIP-code: G65431127			
L	Identification code				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Accelerated vesting of restricted share units result of the closing of the business combina 2022			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		USD 0	13,677		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume	13,677			
		USD 0			
┡	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-10-3			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			

Public disclosure of transactions made by Alan J. Hirshberg

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Alan J. Hirshberg			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/Status	Member of the Board of Directors			
b)	Initial Notification/Amendment	Amendment: The number of A ordinary share amended from 22,796 to 13,677 shares. The announcement included 9,119 A ordinary sha represented restricted stock units that were s			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participation, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Noble Corporation plc			
b)	LEI	549300I3HBUNXO0OG954			
4	Details of transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ransaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted.				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restricted share units related to the shares of Corporation plc			
		CUSIP-code: G65431127			
_	Identification code				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Accelerated vesting of restricted share units result of the closing of the business combina 2022			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		USD 0	13,677		
d)	Aggregated information	13,677			
	- Aggregated volume				
	- Price	USD 0			
	Date of the transaction	2022-10-3			
Ē	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			
ע		Culoue a trading vende			

Public disclosure of transaction(s) made by Charles M. (Chuck) Sledge:

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Charles M. (Chuck) Sledge			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/Status	Chairman of the Board of Directors			
b)	Initial Notification/Amendment	Amendment: The number of A ordinary share amended from 27,202 to 16,322 shares. The announcement included 10,880 A ordinary share represented restricted stock units that were s			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participation, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Noble Corporation plc			
b)	LEI	54930013HBUNXO0OG954			
4	Details of transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted.				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restricted share units related to the share Corporation plc			
	Identification code	CUSIP-code: G65431127			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Accelerated vesting of restricted share units result of the closing of the business combina 2022			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		USD 0	16,322		
d)	Aggregated information	16,322			
	- Aggregated volume				
	- Price	USD 0			
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-10-3			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			

## About Noble Corporation

Noble is a leading offshore drilling contractor for the oil and gas industry. The Company owns and operates one of the most modern, versatile, and technically advanced fleets in the offshore drilling industry. Noble and its predecessors have been engaged in the contract drilling of oil and gas wells since 1921. Noble performs, through its subsidiaries, contract drilling services with a fleet of offshore drilling units focused largely on ultra-deepwater and high specification jackup drilling opportunities in both established and emerging regions

worldwide. For further information visit www.noblecorp.com or email investors@noblecorp.com.

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute or contain any invitation, solicitation, recommendation, offer or advice to any person to subscribe for or otherwise acquire or dispose of any securities of Noble.

Certain statements in this announcement, including any attachments hereto, may constitute forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements (other than statements of historical fact) relating to future events and Noble and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Noble Group") anticipated or planned financial and operational performance. The words "targets", "believes", "continues", "expects", "aims", "intends", "plans", "seeks", "will", "may", "might", "anticipates", "would", "could", "should", "estimates", "projects", "potentially" or similar expressions or the negatives thereof, identify certain of these forward-looking statements. The absence of these words, however, does not mean that the statements are not forward-looking. Other forward-looking statements can be identified in the context in which the statements are made.

Although Noble believes that the expectations reflected in these forward-looking statements are reasonable as of the date of this announcement, such forward-looking statements are based on Noble's current expectations, estimates, forecasts, assumptions and projections about the Noble Group's business and the industry in which the Noble Group operates and/or which has been extracted from publications, reports and other documents prepared by the Noble Group and are not guarantees of future performance or development and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors beyond the Noble Group's control that could cause the Noble Group's actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements.

Any forward-looking statements included in this announcement, including any attachment hereto, speak only as of today. Noble does not intend, and does not assume, any obligations to update any forward-looking statements contained herein, except as may be required by law or the rules of the New York Stock Exchange or Nasdaq Copenhagen. All subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements attributable to Noble or to persons acting on its behalf are expressly qualified in their entirety by the cautionary statements referred to above and contained in this announcement, including any attachment hereto.

#### View original

content: https://www.prnewswire.co.uk/news-releases/correction-to-previous-announcement-noble-corporation-plc-repo

#### Contact Noble Corporation, Ian Macpherson, Vice President of Investor Relations, T: +1 713-239-6507, M: imacpherson@noblecorp.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von <u>Rohstoff-Welt.de</u> Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet: https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/435988--Correction-to-previous-announcement~-Noble-Corporation-plc-reports-transactions-made-by-persons-discharging-

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere <u>AGB/Disclaimer!</u>

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.